

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SEP 28 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

FRED LEWIS WAY,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

Case No. 64,931

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	19
<u>ISSUE I</u>	19
WHETHER THE FIRE RESULTING FROM THE FIRST DEGREE ARSON OF WHICH APPELLANT WAS CONVICTED CREATED A GREAT RISK OF DEATH TO MANY PERSONS. (As stated by Appellant)	
ISSUE II	21
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERR- ONEOUSLY GAVE A FELONY MURDER JURY INSTRUCTION DURING THE PENALTY PHASE OF APPELLANT'S TRIAL. (As stated by Appellant)	
ISSUE III	21
WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE CAPITAL CRIME WAS COMMITTED WHILE AP- PELLANT WAS COMMITTING AN ARSON. (As stated by Appellant).	
ISSUE IV.	25
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERR- ONEOUSLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY THAT IT COULD CONSIDER WHETHER APPELLANT'S CAPITAL CRIME WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL. (As stated by Appellant).	
ISSUE V.	25
WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE CAPITAL CRIME WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL. (As stated by Appellant).	

TABLE OF CONTENTS CON'T

	<u>PAGE</u>
ISSUE VI.	29
WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN EXCLUDING THE TESTIMONY OF APPELLANT'S EXPERT CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST. (As stated by Appellant).	
ISSUE VII.	32
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT GRANTING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL. (As stated by Appellant).	
ISSUE VIII.	37
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERR- ONEOUSLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY THAT IT COULD CONSIDER WHETHER APPELLANT'S CAPITAL CRIME WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITH- OUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION. (As stated by Appellant).	
ISSUE IX	37
WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE CAPITAL CRIME WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION. (As stated by Appellant).	
CONCLUSION	39
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	39

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Adams v. State, 412 So.2d 850, 854 (Fla. 1982)	23
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	26
Buchman v. Seaboard Coast Line R. Co., 381 So.2d 229 (Fla. 1980)	29
Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	37
Delap v. State, 440 So.2d 1242, 1256 (Fla. 1983)	20
Francois v. State, 407 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1981)	27
Harvard v. State, 414 So.2d 1032 (Fla. 1982)	26
Hawthorne v. State, 408 So.2d 801 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	31
Hill v. State, 422 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1982)	38
Jent v. State, 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	38
Johnson v. State, 393 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1980)	29
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007, 1009 (Fla. 1979)	19
King v. State, 390 So.2d 315, 320 (Fla. 1980)	19
Knight v. State, 392 So.2d 337 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	32
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	37
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038, 1042 (Fla. 1984)	19
Maggard v. State, 339 So.2d 973, 977 (Fla. 1981)	26
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374, 379 (Fla. 1983)	27
McArthur v. State, 351 So.2d 972 (Fla. 1977)	32
O'Callaghan v. State, 429 So.2d 691, 696 (Fla. 1983)	22
Quince v. State, 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982)	22
Rodriques v. State, 413 So.2d 1303 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	31
Rodriquez v. State, 379 So.2d 657 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS CON'T

	<u>PAGE</u>
Sea Fresh Frozen Products, Inc. v. Abdin, 411 So.2d 218 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	29
Scott v. State, 411 So.2d 866, 867 (Fla. 1982)	23
Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	37
Smith v. State, 320 So.2d 420 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	32
Squires v. State, 450 So.2d 208, 212 (Fla. 1984)	38
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	26
State v. Smith, 249 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1971)	35
Tibbs v. State, 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)	36
Welty v. State, 402 So.2d 1159, 1164 (Fla. 1981)	19
Williams v. State, 397 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	31

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

FLORIDA STATUTES:	90.702	29
	921.141(5)(d)	21
	921.141(5)(h)	25
	921.141(5)(i)	37
